MARMON AEROSPACE & DEFENSE
680 Hayward Street, Manchester NH 03103
www.marmon-ad.com / 866.303.9473
     A Marmon Wire & Cable / Berkshire Hathaway Company
Drawing Number AD50 Revision 6 11/20/2020 Made By Kyle Coderre
Page 1 of 3
Changes: Added in TML and CVCM tests Approved By James Filice
Drawing Number

AD50 / LW - 30 SC - 40 - 9
Types
Type Designation Insulation Layers
Light Weight LW 1
Normal Weight NW 2
CONDUCTOR PLATINGS
Letter Designation Material & Coating Type Specification Temperature Rating Plating Thicknesses
TC Tin-Coated Copper ASTM B33 & AS29606 -100°C to +150°C 20 or 30 µ-inches
SC Silver-Coated Copper ASTM B298 & AS29606 -100°C to +200°C 40 or 80 µ-inches
NC Nickel-Coated Copper ASTM B355 & AS29606 -100°C to +200°C 50 or 80 µ-inches
SA Silver-Coated Copper-Alloy ASTM B624 & AS29606 -100°C to +150°C 40 or 80 µ-inches
NA Nickel-Coated Copper-Alloy ASTM B624 & AS29606 -100°C to +150°C 50 or 80 µ-inches
INSULATION AND STRIPE COLOR CODE
Color Number Designation Color Number Designation
Black 0 Green 5
Brown 1 Blue 6
Red 2 Violet (Purple) 7
Orange 3 Gray (Slate) 8
Yellow 4 White 9
MILSPEC CROSSES
Milspec AD50
M22759/32 AD50/LW, Plating TC
M22759/33 AD50/LW, Plating SA
M22759/34 AD50/NW, Plating TC
M22759/35 AD50/NW, Plating SA
M22759/41 AD50/NW, Plating NC
M22759/42 AD50/NW, Plating NA
M22759/43 AD50/NW, Plating SC
M22759/44 AD50/LW, Plating SC
M22759/45 AD50/LW, Plating NC
M22759/46 AD50/LW, Plating NA
MARMON AEROSPACE & DEFENSE
680 Hayward Street, Manchester NH 03103
www.marmon-ad.com / 866.303.9473
     A Marmon Wire & Cable / Berkshire Hathaway Company
Drawing Number AD50 Revision 6 11/20/2020 Made By Kyle Coderre
Page 3 of 3
Changes: Added in TML and CVCM tests Approved By James Filice
LIGHT WEIGHT PART NUMBERS
Part Number AWG Stranding
Conductor
Diameter
Insulation
Diameter
Weight
(lbs / kft)
AD50/LW-30XX-##-* 30 7 X 38 .0120” .024 ± .002” .59
AD50/LW-28XX-##-* 28 7 X 36 .0145” .027 ± .002” .85
AD50/LW-26XX-##-* 26 19 X 38 .0185” .032 ± .002” 1.3
AD50/LW-24XX-##-* 24 19 X 36 .0235” .037 ± .002” 1.8
AD50/LW-22XX-##-* 22 19 X 34 .0295” .043 ± .002” 2.8
AD50/LW-20XX-##-* 20 19 X 32 .0375” .050 ± .002” 4.2
AD50/LW-18XX-##-* 18 19 X 30 .0470” .060 ± .002” 6.3
AD50/LW-16XX-##-* 16 19 X 29 .0530” .068 ± .002” 8.1
AD50/LW-14XX-##-* 14 19 X 27 .0665” .085 ± .003” 12.7
AD50/LW-12XX-##-* 12 37 X 28 .0855” .103 ± .003” 19.2
NOTE *: To be replaced by desired Conductor Plating Letter Designation
NOTE XX: To be replaced by desired Insulation and Stripe Color Code
All values are nominal unless otherwise stated
NORMAL WEIGHT PART NUMBERS
Part Number AWG Stranding
Conductor
Diameter
Insulation
Diameter
Weight
(lbs / kft)
AD50/NW-26XX-##-* 26 19 X 38 .0185” .040 ± .002” 1.7
AD50/NW-24XX-##-* 24 19 X 36 .0235” .045 ± .002” 2.3
AD50/NW-22XX-##-* 22 19 X 34 .0295” .050 ± .002” 3.1
AD50/NW-20XX-##-* 20 19 X 32 .0375” .058 ± .002” 4.7
AD50/NW-18XX-##-* 18 19 X 30 .0470” .070 ± .003” 7.0
AD50/NW-16XX-##-* 16 19 X 29 .0530” .077 ± .003” 8.9
AD50/NW-14XX-##-* 14 19 X 27 .0665” .094 ± .003” 14
AD50/NW-12XX-##-* 12 37 X 28 .0855” .111 ± .003” 20
AD50/NW-10XX-##-* 10 37 X 26 .108” .134 ± .004” 32
AD50/NW-8XX-##-* 8 133 X 29 .162” .195 ± .008” 58
AD50/NW-6XX-##-* 6 133 X 27 .203” .241 ± .010” 91
AD50/NW-4XX-##-* 4 133 X 25 .255” .310 ± .010” 150
NOTE *: To be replaced by desired Conductor Plating Letter Designation